# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776710

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Bio World Marchandising, Inc. |          | 12/20/2022     | Corporation: TEXAS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Truist Bank                       |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3333 Peachtree Road, NE, Floor 11 |
| City:           | Atlanta                           |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                           |
| Postal Code:    | 30326                             |
| Entity Type:    | Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA    |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

| Registration Number: 679 Registration Number: 650 | 218138<br>254820<br>363385<br>41599 | HEROES & VILLAINS HV ATSUKO SWAPINS! BY BIOWORLD |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: 65                           | 63385                               | SWAPINS! BY BIOWORLD                             |
|   |                                     |  |
| Registration Number: 64                           | 41599                               |  |
| Trogiotration Hambori   0 T                       |                                     | GRAPH  |
| Registration Number: 644                          | 41596                               | GRAPH  |
| Registration Number: 62                           | 18139                               | HV   |
| Registration Number: 61                           | 70247                               | GRAPH GAMING                                     |
| Registration Number: 613                          | 37273                               | BRYN + BLOOM                                     |
| Registration Number: 613                          | 37172                               | UGLY STUFF SUPPLY                                |
| Registration Number: 609                          | 56434                               | VANDOR   |
| Registration Number: 584                          | 40734                               | ANIME PLS  |
| Registration Number: 584                          | 40729                               | ANIMEPLS   |
| Registration Number: 584                          | 40182                               | ONE61 STUDIO                                     |
| Registration Number: 569                          | 99389                               | ONE61 STUDIO                                     |
| <b>Registration Number:</b> 558                   | 80999                               | MXED   |
| <b>Registration Number:</b> 554                   | 42407                               | SUN DRENCHED                                     |
| Registration Number: 550                          | 04978                               | ONE61 STUDIO                                     |
| Registration Number: 53                           | 71773                               | THREADPIXEL                                      |
| Registration Number: 533                          | 25883                               | THINKHOW   |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0086** 

900740536

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                  |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5325080  | TAG IT. TRACK IT. FIND IT. |
| Registration Number: | 5296153  | FOUNDMI                    |
| Registration Number: | 4929217  | ANIMIGOS                   |
| Registration Number: | 4964068  | BIOWORLD                   |
| Registration Number: | 5555962  | HEROES & VILLAINS          |
| Registration Number: | 5198312  | FOUNDMI                    |
| Registration Number: | 5088537  | HEROES & VILLAINS          |
| Registration Number: | 5088179  | SNAP & SHARE               |
| Registration Number: | 5147110  | KIGURUMI                   |
| Registration Number: | 5241827  | DUMBGOOD                   |
| Registration Number: | 5138981  | FOUNDMI                    |
| Registration Number: | 4195529  | WALNUT & 39TH              |
| Registration Number: | 4429424  | KNITSWELL                  |
| Registration Number: | 4498561  | BIOWORLD                   |
| Registration Number: | 5246606  | DUMBGOOD                   |
| Registration Number: | 3803953  | FREE AUTHORITY             |
| Registration Number: | 3670236  | MADE RIGHT                 |
| Registration Number: | 3670237  | VINTAGE STONE              |
| Registration Number: | 5135707  | LIVE YOUR LEGEND           |
| Serial Number:       | 90540846 | KULU                       |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,alyssa.mcleod@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan C. DiNicola   |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Susan C. DiNicola/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/27/2022          |

#### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=BioWorld Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif

#### Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 20, 2022 (this "Security Agreement"), is made by BIO WORLD MERCHANDISING, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of TRUIST BANK, as Lender (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Blue Spoke LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Blue Spoke</u>") and Nolan Originals, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Nolan</u>" and together with Grantor and Blue Spoke, each, a "<u>Borrower</u>" and, collectively, jointly and severally, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), and the Lender have entered into a Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor and the other Borrowers have entered into the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Lender; and

**WHEREAS**, the Guaranty and Security Agreement requires the Grantor to execute and deliver this Security Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and in order to ensure compliance with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

Section 1 <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

- Section 2 Grant of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Collateral. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, hereby pledges, assigns and transfers to the Lender, and grants to the Lender a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and all Patent Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any Patent, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
  - (i) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
  - (ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- (b) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto:
  - (i) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;

- (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3 Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (or any portion hereof or thereof), the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall prevail.
- Section 4 Representation and Warranty. Schedule I correctly sets forth all applied for and federally registered Patents owned by Grantor in its own name as of the date hereof and Schedule II correctly sets forth all applied for and federally registered Trademarks owned by Grantor in its own name as of the date hereof.
- Section 5 Grantor Remains Liable. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Patents and Trademarks and Patent and Trademark Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 6 Counterparts. This Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 7 Governing Law. This Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Texas.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BIO WORLD MERCHANDISING, INC.

3у:<u></u>

Name: Rajeev Malik

Title: President

Acknowledged and Agreed to as of the date hereof:

**LENDER**:

TRUIST BANK, as Londer

Name: Larr Trussel

Title: SV

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

## **SCHEDULE I**

## **Patents**

## I. REGISTERED PATENTS

| Owner's Name                       | Serial<br>Number | Patent<br>Number | Title                       | Filing Date         | Issue Date            | Status |
|------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/447,860       | D713143          | Wallet                      | March 7, 2013       | September<br>16, 2014 | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/477,337       | D711091          | Shell<br>Backpack           | December 20, 2013   | August 19, 2014       | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/470,717       | D701385          | Sock                        | October 24, 2013    | March 25, 2014        | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/447,867       | D699936          | Sock                        | March 7, 2013       | February 25,<br>2014  | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 13/748,567       | 8590759          | Reversible<br>Backpack      | January 23,<br>2013 | November 26, 2013     | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/321,746       | D585632          | Bottle<br>Opener<br>Sandale | July 22, 2008       | February 3, 2009      | Issued |
| BioWorld<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 29/321,745       | D584885          | Bottle<br>Opener<br>Sandale | July 22, 2008       | January 20,<br>2009   | Issued |

| Vandor, LLC      | 29/574,964 | D804909S1 | Cup | August 19, 2016 | December | Issued |
|------------------|------------|-----------|-----|-----------------|----------|--------|
| (Assigned to Bio |            |           |     |                 | 12, 2017 |        |
| World            |            |           |     |                 |          |        |
| Merchandising,   |            |           |     |                 |          |        |
| Inc.)            |            |           |     |                 |          |        |
|                  |            |           |     |                 |          |        |
|                  |            |           |     |                 |          |        |
|                  |            |           |     |                 |          |        |

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

III. PATENT LICENSES

None.

## **SCHEDULE II**

## **Trademarks**

## I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Owner's Name                        | Serial          | Registration          | Mark                     | Filing              | Registration        | Status |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | Number 88672456 | <b>Number</b> 6218138 | HEROES &<br>VILLAINS HV  | October<br>29, 2019 | Date                | 1A     |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88718408        | 6754820               | ATSUKO                   | December 6, 2019    | June 7, 2022        | 1A     |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88596437        | 6563385               | SWAMPINS!<br>BY BIOWORLD | August 28, 2019     | November 16, 2021   | 1A     |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88301214        | 6441599               | GRAPH                    | February 14, 2019   | September 8, 2020   | 1A     |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88298605        | 6441596               | GRAPH                    | February 12, 2019   | March 23,<br>2021   | 1A     |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88672571        | 6218139               | ΗV                       | October 29, 2019    | December 8,<br>2020 | 1A     |

| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88298624 | 6170247 | GRAPH<br>GAMING      | February 12, 2019 | October 6, 2020    | 1A |
|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------------|-------------------|--------------------|----|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 8838346  | 6137273 | BRYN +<br>BLOOM      | April 12,<br>2109 | August 25,<br>2020 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88314718 | 6137172 | UGLY STUFF<br>SUPPLY | February 25, 2019 | August 25,<br>2020 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 88376154 | 6056434 | VANDOR               | April 8,<br>2019  | May 19,<br>2020    | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87941395 | 5840734 | ANIME PLS            | May 30,<br>2018   | August 20,<br>2019 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87939341 | 5840729 | ANIMEPLS             | May 29,<br>2018   | August 20,<br>2019 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87475638 | 5840182 | ONE61 STUDIO         | June 5, 2017      | August 20,<br>2018 | 1A |

| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87979684 | 5699389 | ONE61 STUDIO                     | June 5,<br>2017    | March 12,<br>2019   | 1A |
|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87977639 | 5580999 | MXED                             | September 11, 2017 | October 9,<br>2018  | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87545335 | 5542407 | SUN<br>DRENCHED                  | July 27,<br>2017   | August 14,<br>2018  | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87977495 | 5504978 | ONE61 STUDIO                     | June 5,<br>2017    | June 26,<br>2018    | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87424433 | 5371773 | THREADPIXEL                      | April 25,<br>2017  | January 2,<br>2018  | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87975834 | 5325883 | THINKHOW                         | July 29,<br>2016   | October 31,<br>2017 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87121041 | 5325080 | TAG IT.<br>TRACK IT.<br>FIND IT. | July 29,<br>2016   | October 31, 2017    | 1A |

| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 87357468 | 5296153 | FOUNDMI              | March 3, 2017      | September 26, 2017   | 1A |
|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86978169 | 4929217 | ANIMIGOS             | June 13,<br>2014   | March 29,<br>2016    | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86772363 | 4964068 | BIOWORLD             | September 29, 2015 | May 24,<br>2016      | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86124798 | 5555962 | HEROES &<br>VILLAINS | November 20, 2013  | September 4, 2018    | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86981222 | 5198312 | FOUNDMI              | July 15,<br>2015   | May 9, 2017          | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86980576 | 5088537 | HEROES & VILLAINS    | November 20, 2013  | November<br>22, 2016 | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86815822 | 5088179 | SNAP &<br>SHARE      | November 10, 2015  | November 22, 2016    | 1A |

| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86455205 | 5147110 | KIGURUMI       | November 14, 2014  | February 21,<br>2017 | 1A |
|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------|--------------------|----------------------|----|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86349962 | 5241827 | DUBMGOOD       | July 28,<br>2014   | July 11, 2017        | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 86981188 | 5138981 | FOUNDMI        | July 15,<br>2015   | February 7,<br>2017  | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 85299330 | 4195529 | WALNUT & 39tth | April 19,<br>2011  | August 21,<br>2012   | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 85561034 | 4429424 | KNITSWELL      | March 6,<br>2012   | November 5, 2013     | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 85510539 | 4498561 | BIOWORLD       | January 6,<br>2012 | March 18,<br>2014    | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc. | 85953147 | 5246606 | DUMBGOOD       | June 6,<br>2013    | July 18, 2017        | 1A |

| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc.                                 | 77570053 | 3803953 | FREE<br>AUTHORITY   | September 15, 2008  | June 15,<br>2010    | 1A |
|---|----------|---------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----|
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc.                                 | 77389596 | 3670236 | MADE RIGHT          | February<br>6, 2008 | August 18,<br>2009  | 1A |
| Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc.                                 | 77390257 | 3670237 | VINTAGE<br>STONE    | February<br>6, 2008 | August 18, 2009     | 1A |
| Vandor, LLC<br>(Assigned to<br>Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc.) | 90540846 |         | KULU                | February 23, 2021   |                     | 1A |
| Vandor, LLC<br>(Assigned to<br>Bio World<br>Merchandising,<br>Inc.) | 86900542 | 5135707 | LIVE YOUR<br>LEGEND | February<br>8, 2016 | February 7,<br>2017 | 1A |

## II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

#### III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

| Licensor        | Contract No  | Licensed Property             |
|-----------------|--------------|-------------------------------|
| ABC             | 3002         | MULTI PROPERTY                |
| ABLAZE LLC      |              | TRESE COMICS                  |
| ACTIVISION      | 21648        | CALL OF DUTY                  |
| ADK EMOTIONS NY | BUR1-XXX-00X | BEYBLADE BURST - GENERATION 3 |
| INC             |              |                               |

| ADK EMOTIONS NY          | BUR1-XXX-00X    | BEYBLADE - GENERATION 1          |
|--------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| INC                      | BORT MAN OUM    | BETBETTEE GET (BIGTITOT)         |
| ANA DAVIS                |                 | ANA DAVIS                        |
| ANIPLEX                  | BLACK           | BLACK BUTLER                     |
|                          | BUTLER          |                                  |
| ANIPLEX                  | FULLMETAL       | FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST:             |
|                          |                 | BROTHERHOOD                      |
| ANIPLEX                  | KILL LA KILL    | KILL LA KILL                     |
| ANIPLEX                  | SWORD ART 1     | SWORD ART ONLINE I               |
| ANIPLEX                  | CELLS AT        | CELLS AT WORK!                   |
|                          | WORK            |                                  |
| ANIPLEX                  | DEMON           | DEMON SLAYER                     |
|                          | SLAYER          |                                  |
| ANIPLEX                  | DS MOVIE        | DEMON SLAYER THE MOVIE: MUGEN    |
|                          |                 | TRAIN                            |
| ANIPLEX                  | PN              | THE PROMISED NEVERLAND           |
| ANIPLEX                  | SK8 THE         | SK8 THE INFINITY                 |
|                          | INFINITY        |                                  |
| AUTHENTIC BRANDS         | YEAR 3          | ELVIS PRESLEY                    |
| - EPE                    |                 | CANOGE DA ENTE CANELLA           |
| BANDAI NAMCO             |                 | GHOST IN THE SHELL               |
| ARTS INC                 |                 | DE MADI                          |
| BANDAI NAMCO<br>ARTS INC |                 | RE-MAIN                          |
| BANDAI NAMCO             |                 | RWBY EMPIRE OF ICE AND SNOW      |
| ARTS INC                 |                 | RWB1 EMPIRE OF ICE AND SNOW      |
| BANDAI NAMCO             |                 | LOVE LIVE! NIJIGASKI HIGH SCHOOL |
| ARTS INC                 |                 | IDOL CLUB                        |
| BANDAI NAMCO             |                 | FUTSAL BOYS                      |
| ARTS INC                 |                 |                                  |
| BANDAI NAMCO             | SCHEDULE A      | ROSTER - PACMAN                  |
| BANDAI NAMCO             | SCHEDULE B      | DARK SOULS 1-3                   |
| BANDAI NAMCO             | SCHEDULE C      | TALES OF SYMPHONIA & VESPERIA    |
| BAPPER ENT               |                 | DISENCHANTMENT                   |
| BBC WORLDWIDE            | MD 91150 - CY3  | DR WHO                           |
| BCBG IP HOLDINGS         | CY2             | MAXAZRIA & GENERATION            |
| LP                       |                 |                                  |
| BEANSTALK GROUP          | 970041 - YEAR 3 | US ARMY                          |
| ZENIMAX -                |                 | FALLOUT, DOOM, QUAKE,            |
| BETHESDA                 |                 | DISHONORED                       |
| BLOCKBUSTER              |                 | BLOCKBUSTER                      |
| BLUEHOLE STUDIOS         |                 | PUBG - PLAYER UNKNOWN -          |
|                          |                 | BATTLEGROUNDS                    |
| BOAT ROCKER              |                 | THE BIG COMFY COUCH              |
| BOAT ROCKER              |                 | THE BIG COMFY COUCH              |

| RIGHTS INC       |             |                                       |
|------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|
| BRAVADO          |             | BLACK PINK                            |
| SONY MUSIC       | Beatles     | THE BEATLES                           |
| ENTERTAINMENT    | Deattes     | THE BEATLES                           |
| SONY MUSIC       | Beatles-YS  | THE YELLOW SUBMARINE                  |
| ENTERTAINMENT    | Deades-15   | THE TELEOW SOBIMARINE                 |
| BROAD STREET     |             | SUBWAY                                |
| LICENSING        |             |                                       |
| CAA SPORTS       |             | AMERICAN ROAD TRIP                    |
| CAPCOM           |             | STREET FIGHTER, MEGA MAN,             |
|                  |             | RESIDENT EVIL                         |
| CBS              | M19-ST-BIO  | STAR TREK                             |
| CBS              | M19-ST-BIO  | STAR TREK - LOWER DECKS               |
| CD PROJEKT RED   |             | CYBERPUNK 2077 AND WITCHER            |
| CEC              |             | CHUCK E CHEESE                        |
| ENTERTAINMENT    |             |                                       |
| CHARACTER ARTS   |             | RUDOLPH THE REDNOSED REINDEER         |
| CHELSEA PETAJA   |             | CHELSEA PETAJA                        |
| CLEVER IDIOTS    |             | SAMEZU                                |
| CLEVER IDIOTS    |             | SUSHI CAT                             |
| CLOUDCO          | 6122        | CARE BEARS-Kids Bags                  |
| ENTERTAINMENT    |             |                                       |
| CLOUDCO          | 5974        | CARE BEARS-Apparel, Accessories, Home |
| ENTERTAINMENT    |             |                                       |
| CPLG-SQUARE ENIX | 42873       | SPACE INVADERS                        |
| CPLG-WILDBRAIN   | 930473 - DG | SHORTCAKE HOLDINGS IP                 |
| CPLG-WILDBRAIN   | 930473 - HT | SHORTCAKE HOLDINGS IP                 |
| CREATIVE         | JC          | JOHN CARPENTER'S HALLOWEEN            |
| LICENSING        | HALLOWEEN   |                                       |
| CRUNCHYROLL      | BLACK       | BLACK CLOVER                          |
|                  | CLOVER      |                                       |
| CRUNCHYROLL      | CARD CAPTOR | CARDCAPTOR SAKURA                     |
| CRUNCHYROLL      | CRU ROSTER  | ROSTER                                |
| CRYPTON FUTURE   |             | GAMES                                 |
| MEDIA            |             |                                       |
| DEVOLVER DIGITAL | FG007 - US  | FALL GUYS: ULTIMATE KNOCKOUT          |
| INC              |             |                                       |
| DEVOLVER DIGITAL | FG007       | FALL GUYS: ULTIMATE KNOCKOUT          |
| INC              | 000446      | A G H TH DD ODED TH                   |
| DHX WORLDWIDE    | 832419      | MULTI PROPERTY                        |
| LIMITED          | 0000        | KIDG DA CG                            |
| DISNEY           | 9800        | KIDS BAGS                             |
| DISNEY           | 3790        | Home - DISNEY MULTI                   |
| DISNEY           | K0066       | BIO - DISNEY MULTI - Year             |

| DISNEY               | K0066     | BIO - DISNEY MULTI - CAN                  |
|----------------------|-----------|---|
| DISNEY               | 3534      | TITANIC                                   |
| DISNEY               | 3126      | INDIANA JONES                             |
| DR SEUSS             | #MLA-0041 | DR SEUSS                                  |
| ELECTRONIC ARTS      |           | DRAGON AGE & MASS EFFECT                  |
| EA SWISS SARL        |           | DRAGON AGE & MASS EFFECT                  |
| EPIC RIGHTS          | 11343     | BRITNEY SPEARS                            |
| EVOLUTION USA        |           | AMERICAN PSYCHO                           |
| FIREFLY              |           | EMILY THE STRANGE                         |
| FIREFLY              |           | PINK'S HOT DOGS                           |
| FIREFLY              |           | MEGAMEX-DON MIGUEL/BOMB                   |
|                      |           | BURRITO                                   |
| FIREFLY              |           | MEGAMEX-WHOLLY GUAC                       |
| FIREFLY              |           | MEGAMEX-CHI-CHI'S                         |
| GAMES PEOPLE<br>PLAY |           | HORMEL-SPAM-DINTY MOORE                   |
| FUNIMATION           |           | ATTACK ON TITAN - SEASON 1                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | ATTACK ON TITAN - SEASON 2                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | ATTACK ON TITAN - SEASON 3                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | ATTACK ON TITAN - SEASON 4                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | TOKYO GHOUL                               |
| FUNIMATION           |           | TOKYO GHOUL: Re                           |
| FUNIMATION           |           | COWBOY BEBOP                              |
| FUNIMATION           |           | FAIRY TAIL                                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | FIRE FORCE                                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | FRUITS BASKET                             |
| FUNIMATION           |           | HORIMIYA                                  |
| FUNIMATION           |           | LOVE LIVE! SUNSHINE!!                     |
| FUNIMATION           |           | AFRO SAMURAI                              |
| FUNIMATION           |           | FLCL                                      |
| FUNIMATION           |           | THE DEVIL IS A PART-TIMER                 |
| FUNIMATION           |           | MY HERO ACADEMIA                          |
| FUNIMATION           |           | MY HERO ACADEMIA: HEROES RISING           |
| FUNIMATION           |           | MY HERO ACADEMIA: TWO HEROES              |
| FUNIMATION           |           | MY HERO ACADEMIA: WORLD<br>HEROES MISSION |
| FUNIMATION           |           | ROBOTECH                                  |
| FUNIMATION           |           | SAMURAI CHAMPLOO                          |
| FUNIMATION           |           | SOUL EATER                                |
| FUNIMATION           |           | THE WORLD ENDS WITH YOU                   |
| FUNIMATION           |           | TOILET-BOUND HANAKO-KUN                   |
| FUNIMATION           |           | TRIGUN                                    |

| FUNIMATION            |                 | YU YU HAKUSHO  |
|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| FUNIMATION            |                 | OUTLAW STAR  |
| FUNIMATION            |                 | OURAN HIGH SCHOOL HOST CLUB  |
| GAMES WORKSHOP        |                 | WARHAMMER  |
| G-KIDS                |                 | PROMARE  |
| GOODNIGHT             |                 | DOLLIE & ME  |
| FAMILY                |                 |  |
| HASBRO                | 131428          | GAMES, TRANSFORMERS  |
| HERSHEY               | CAT A & B       | MULTI CANDY ROSTER   |
| LICENSING             |                 |  |
| HERSHEY               | CAT C           | MULTI CANDY ROSTER   |
| LICENSING             |                 |  |
| INGRAM                | USRK 015-03     | RILAKKUMA  |
| INTERNATIONAL         |                 | SKYDANCE - LUCK  |
| MERCHANDISING         |                 |  |
| ITV STUDIOS           |                 | THE LAST UNICORN   |
| JAZWARES              |                 | SQUISHMALLOWS  |
| THE JOESTER LORIA     | 20708           | MOUNTAIN DEW   |
| GRP                   |                 |  |
| THE JOESTER LORIA     | 20707           | PEPSI  |
| GRP                   |                 | NAME OF THE OWNER |
| THE JOESTER LORIA     | 20722 (CAT 1-2) | MULTI CANDY ROSTER   |
| GRP                   | 20722 (CAT 2 () | MILL TI CANDY DOCTED   |
| THE JOESTER LORIA GRP | 20722 (CAT 3-6) | MULTI CANDY ROSTER   |
| JLG-                  | Year 8          | CORONA   |
| CONSTELLATION         | 1 car o         | CORONA   |
| JLG-                  | HOME            | CORONA-Home  |
| CONSTELLATION         | HOME            |  |
| JORDAN OUTDOOR        |                 | REAL TREE  |
| JUST BORN INC         |                 | MULTI CANDY  |
| KODANSHA LTD          |                 | EDENS ZERO   |
| KADOKAWA              |                 | MIERUKO-CHAN   |
| CORPORATION           |                 |  |
| KEURIG DR PEPPER      |                 | DR PEPPER, SNAPPLE   |
| INC                   |                 |  |
| KIDS LICENSING        |                 | PBS KIDS - ARTHUR  |
| KOBALT MUSIC          | SYNCH478893     | THANK YOU FOR BEING A FRIEND   |
| PUBLISHING            |                 |  |
| KONAMI CROSS          | 5708            | YU-GI-OH!  |
| MEDIA                 |                 |  |
| KONAMI CROSS          |                 | BOMBERMAN  |
| MEDIA                 |                 |  |
| KONAMI CROSS          |                 | CONTRA   |

| MEDIA                             |                     |                                   |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|
| KONAMI CROSS                      |                     | FROGGER                           |
| MEDIA                             |                     | 1110 0 0 2 11                     |
| LEGO                              |                     | Lego-Core-Ninjago, City, Iconic   |
| LEGO                              |                     | Lego-Star Wars, The Mandalorian   |
| LEGENDARY                         |                     | PACIFIC RIM: THE BLACK            |
| LICENSING                         |                     |                                   |
| LICENSING THREE                   |                     | WET HOT AMERICAN SUMMER           |
| SIXTY                             |                     |                                   |
| LISA MARKS AND                    |                     | MENTOS / CHUPA CHUPS              |
| ASSOCIATES                        |                     |                                   |
| LISA MARKS AND                    |                     | ITS HAPPY BUNNY                   |
| ASSOCIATES                        |                     |                                   |
| LISA MARKS AND                    |                     | WARHEADS                          |
| ASSOCIATES                        |                     |                                   |
| LICENSING STREET -                |                     | CORALINE, Kubo & The Two Strings, |
| LAIKA LLC                         |                     | Paranorman, The Boxtrolls         |
| JEL SERT                          |                     | OTTER POPS & FLA-VOR-ICE          |
| LUCAS FILM                        | 3242                | Bio - STAR WARS - (CAT 1)         |
| LUCAS FILM                        | 3242                | Bio - STAR WARS - (STATIONERY)    |
| LUCAS FILM                        | 3344                | STAR WARS - CANADA                |
| LUCAS FILM                        | 0260                | STAR WARS - LEGO                  |
| LUCAS FILM                        | 0701                | Home - STAR WARS                  |
| MARVEL                            | 152342              | MARVEL CORE                       |
| MARVEL                            | 134485              | BWKids - MARVEL MULTI - US        |
| MCCORMICK &                       |                     | FRANK'S REDHOT                    |
| COMPANY                           |                     |                                   |
| MICROSOFT                         | 5728902             | HALO                              |
| MICROSOFT                         | 6299118             | XBOX GAMES                        |
| MOJANG                            |                     | MINECRAFT                         |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | HALLOWEEN FILMS                   |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | HELLRAISER FILMS                  |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | JACKIE BROWN                      |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | KILL BILL FILMS                   |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | PAID IN FULL                      |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | PULP FICTION                      |
| MIRAMAX                           | CP-3718             | SCREAM FILMS                      |
| MORTON SALT INC                   |                     | MORTON SALT                       |
| NATIONAL                          |                     | HOME ALONE                        |
| ENTERTAINMENT                     |                     |                                   |
| NETFLIX                           |                     | STRANGER THINGS                   |
|                                   | SCHEDULE B          | MULTI PROPERTY ROSTER             |
|                                   |                     |                                   |
| NETFLIX<br>NETFLIX<br>NICKELODEON | SCHEDULE B<br>84874 |                                   |

| NICKELODEON           | 84876             | NICK- MULTI - BOYS UNDERWEAR          |
|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NICKELODEON           | 84939             | NICK-MULTI-ADULT APPAREL              |
| NICKELODEON           | 85503             | NICK- MULTI-ACCESSORIES               |
| NICKELODEON           | 82527C            | NICK- MULTI-ACCESS-TARGET-MASS<br>MKT |
| NICKELODEON           | 82528D            | NICK-PAW PATROL ACCESSORIES           |
| NINTENDO              | 19183             | NINTENDO                              |
| NISSIN FOODS          |                   | CUP NOODLES, TOP RAMEN                |
| NYC & COMPANY,        |                   | NYC & COMPANY                         |
| INC                   |                   |                                       |
| OCTAS INC             |                   | GLOOMY BEAR                           |
| PABST BREWING         | 1034              | MULTI PROPERTY                        |
| COMPANY               |                   |                                       |
| PENGUIN RANDOM        |                   | RICHARD SCARRY                        |
| HOUSE                 |                   |                                       |
| PERRYSCOPE            |                   | AC/DC                                 |
| PERRYSCOPE            |                   | DAVID BOWIE                           |
| PERRYSCOPE            |                   | PINK FLOYD                            |
| PERRYSCOPE            |                   | WHITNEY HOUSTON                       |
| POKEMON               | 1866              | POKEMON                               |
| COMPANY               |                   |                                       |
| POST CONSUMER         |                   | FRUITY PEBBLES / COCOA PEBBLES        |
| BRANDS                |                   |                                       |
| ALL AMERICAN          |                   | STAN LEE                              |
| LICENSING             |                   |                                       |
| PRINCESS BRIDE        |                   | THE PRINCESS BRIDE                    |
| LTD                   |                   |                                       |
| PRODUCTION I.G.,      |                   | GREAT PRETENDER                       |
| INC PARABLICENCING    | TTCM 1074         | TEVAC CHAINGAW MAGGACDE               |
| RADAR LICENSING       | TTCM 1974         | TEXAS CHAINSAW MASSACRE               |
| RADAR LICENSING       |                   | GHOSTFACE-SCREAM SERIES MOVIES        |
| RETAIL MONSTER        |                   | APEX LEGENDS                          |
| LLC<br>DETAIL MONSTED |                   | DODDEDI ANDS                          |
| RETAIL MONSTER<br>LLC |                   | BORDERLANDS                           |
| RETAIL MONSTER        | #1512-SS          | SUBWAY SURFERS                        |
| LLC                   | #131 <b>2</b> -33 | JODWAT SORTERS                        |
| ROBLOX CORP           |                   | ROBLOX GAMES                          |
| ROCK THE BELLS        |                   | ROCK THE BELLS                        |
| ROOSTER TEETH         |                   | MULTI PROPERTY                        |
| SALVATO LLC           |                   | DOKI DOKI LIT CLUB                    |
| SALVATOLLC            |                   | DOMI DOMI LIT CLUB                    |

| SANDBAG                     |             | BAND ROSTER                  |
|-----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|
|                             |             |                              |
| SANRIO                      | MLA2021026  | HELLO SANRIO                 |
| SCOTT GAMES LLC             |             | FIVE NIGHTS AT FREDDY'S      |
| SEGA                        | 1435        | SONIC THE HEDGEHOG           |
| SEGA                        | 0205        | SONIC THE HEDGEHOG - HOME    |
| SEGA                        |             | The Sonic Movie 2            |
| SEGA                        |             | PERSONA 5 GAMING             |
| SESAME STREET               | 330557      | SESAME STREET Home - USA     |
| SESAME STREET               | 330557      | SESAME STREET App/Acc - USA  |
| SESAME STREET               | 330557      | SESAME PLACE-CAN             |
| SESAME STREET               | 330557      | SESAME PLACE-UK              |
| SESAME STREET               | 330557      | SESAME PLACE-LOUNGEWEAR -USA |
| SHARESPACE                  |             | BUZZ ALDRIN                  |
| STANLEY KUBRICK             | THE SHINING | THE SHINING                  |
| FILM ARCHIVES LLC           |             |                              |
| SMITHSONIAN                 | M-17000768  | SMITHSONIAN                  |
| INSTITUTION                 |             |                              |
| SONY PICTURES               | 304852      | GOOSEBUMPS                   |
| SONY PICTURES               | 304121      | COBRA KAI                    |
| SONY PICTURES               | 304980      | BOYZ N THE HOOD              |
| SONY PICTURES               | 305008      | TV ROSTER                    |
| THE THREAD SHOP-            | 1362732.3   | LED ZEPPELIN                 |
| SONY MUSIC                  |             |                              |
| ENTERTAINMENT               |             |                              |
| SPIDERMAN MERCH             | 149378      | Morbius and Venom 2-CANADA   |
| SPIDERMAN MERCH             | 149378      | Morbius and Venom 2          |
| STRIKER                     |             | THE DRAGON PRINCE            |
| ENTERTAINMENT               |             |                              |
| STRIKER                     |             | CREEPSHOW FEATURE FILM       |
| ENTERTAINMENT STUDIO CHIRLI |             | CTUDIO CUIDI I               |
| STUDIO GHIBLI               |             | STUDIO GHIBLI                |
| TATSUNOKO<br>PRODUCTION     |             | SPEED RACER                  |
| TATSUNOKO                   |             | GATCHAMAN                    |
| PRODUCTION                  |             | OMETIMIMAN                   |
| TATSUNOKO                   |             | SAMURAI PIZZA CATS           |
| PRODUCTION                  |             |                              |
| THE LICENSING               |             | ULTRAMAN                     |
| GROUP LTD                   |             |                              |
| TIPSY ELVES                 |             | The Office/Tipsy Elves       |
| TMS                         |             | LUPIN THE 3RD PART 5         |
| ENTERTAINMENT               |             |                              |

| CO.,LTD                       |   |                                 |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 222030                              | DIGIMON SERIES                  |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 220057                              | ONE PIECE X ATSUKO COLLAB       |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 222049                              | ONE PIECE FILM RED              |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 221030                              | DRAGON BALL - APPAREL & ACCESS  |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 221031                              | DRAGON BALL Z-ACCESS & APPAREL  |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 221034                              | DRAGON BALL SUPER - APPAREL &   |
|                               |   | ACCESS                          |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 221032                              | DRAGON BALL SUPER -FIGHTER Z    |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 221033                              | DRAGON BALL SUPER BROLY MOVIE   |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 220070                              | SAILOR MOON CRYSTAL             |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 222021                              | PERO LOGO                       |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 219062                              | DRAGON BALL Z KAKAROT           |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 220012                              | DRAGON BALL GT                  |
| TOEI ANIMATION                | SAM 219071                              | DRAGON BALL SUPER CARD GAME     |
| ТОНО                          | 132539                                  | BNA                             |
| ТОНО                          | 132538                                  | BEASTARS                        |
| ТОНО                          |   | GODZILLA                        |
| ТОНО                          | LE20200121-0001                         | GODZILLA VS KONG                |
| INTERNATIONAL                 |   |                                 |
| ТОНО                          | LE20210115-101                          | GODZILLA SINGULAR POINT         |
| INTERNATIONAL                 | T T 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | COPTHIA CLASSIC                 |
| TOHO                          | LE20210101_0002                         | GODZILLA CLASSIC                |
| INTERNATIONAL<br>TOOTSIE ROLL |   | MULTI CANDY ROSTER              |
| UBISOFT                       |   | MULTI GAMES ROSTER              |
| UNIVERSAL                     | #201306119                              | MULTI MOVIE CONTRACT            |
| UNIVERSAL                     | #201305119                              | HE-MAN AND SHE-RA - CAN         |
| UNIVERSAL                     | #201305868                              | HE-MAN AND SHE-RA - YEAR 2-USA  |
| UNIVERSAL                     | #201303808                              | THE UMBRELLA ACADEMY            |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | BL-NA-BIOW-                             | BLEACH                          |
|                               | 121                                     | BLEACH                          |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | BL1G-NA-                                | BLEACH: Thousand-Year Blood War |
|                               | BIOW-407                                |                                 |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | DR-NA-BIOW-                             | DORAEMON                        |
|                               | 163                                     |                                 |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | HH-NA-BIOW-                             | HUNTER X HUNTER                 |
|                               | 123                                     |                                 |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | IN-NA-BIOW-                             | INUYASHA                        |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | 125                                     | KOMI CANET COM MENICATE         |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | KOMI-NA-                                | KOMI CAN'T COMMUNICATE          |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | BIOW-370<br>NRB-NA-BIOW-                | Boruto: Naruto New Generations  |
| VIZ MEDIA                     | MAD-NA-DIUW-                            | Dorato. Natuto new Generations  |

|                 | 365            |                                 |
|-----------------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| VIZ MEDIA       | ITO-NA-BIOW-   | Ito Junji                       |
|                 | 285            | J                               |
| VIZ MEDIA       | NA-BIOW-071    | NARUTO SHIPPUDEN (HELLO KITTY)  |
| VIZ MEDIA       | DN-NA-BIOW-    | DEATH NOTE                      |
|                 | 418            |                                 |
| VIZ MEDIA       | NA-BIOW-234    | NARUTO SHIPPUDEN                |
| VIZ MEDIA       | JOJO-NA-BIOW-  | JOJO'S BIZARRE ADVENTURE        |
|                 | 122            | SEASONS 1-4                     |
| WARNER BROS     | 584451         | WARNER BROS MULTI APPAREL CY2   |
| WARNER BROS     | 584454         | WARNER BROS MULTI KIDS APPAREL  |
|                 |                | CY2                             |
| WARNER BROS     | 584460         | WARNER BROS MULTI ACCESSORIES   |
|                 |                | CY2                             |
| WARNER BROS /   |                | FRIENDS THEME MUSIC-I'LL BE     |
| UNIVERSAL MUSIC |                | THERE-COLLAB                    |
| PUBLISHING      |                |                                 |
| WARNER BROS /   |                | FRIENDS THEME MUSIC-SMELLY CAT- |
| UNIVERSAL MUSIC |                | COLLAB                          |
| PUBLISHING      |                |                                 |
| WARNER MUSIC    | YEAR 5         | GRATEFUL DEAD                   |
| WARPSTAR, INC.  |                | KIRBY VIDEO GAME SERIES         |
| WE ARE NATIONS  |                | MULTI -ROSTER                   |
| ZAG AMERICA     | BIO.MIR.050420 | MIRACULOUS                      |

**RECORDED: 12/27/2022**